
• Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Project Director 

Sustainable coastal and Marine Fisheries Project 
Department of Fisheries 

Matshya Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 

Memo No. 33.02.0000.949.23.005.19-82$ 

Invitation for Tenders (Open National) 

Date 01/01/2020 

   

I Ministry/Division Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock 
2 Agency Department of Fisheries 
3 Procuring Entity Name Project Director 
4 Procuring Entity Code 
5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 
6 Invitation for Selection of firm for Supply of Foods for RV Meen Shandhani 
7 Invitation Ref No 33.02.0000.949.11.002.19-822 
8 Date 01/01/2020 

KEY INFORMATION 
9 	Procurement Method 	 • 	 OTM- Framework Contract 
FUNDING INFORMATION 
10 Budget and Source of Funds GoB 
11 Development Partners (if applicable) IDA 
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
12 Project / Program Code (if applicable) 224260700 
13 Project Name (if applicable) Sustainable Coastal and Marine Fisheries Project 
14 Tender Package No & Lot No GD-35 
15 Tender Package Name Selection of firm for Supply of Foods for RV Meen Shandhani 
16 Tender Publication Date 02/01/2020, 09:OOAM 
17 Tender Last Selling Date 22/01/2020, 05:OOPM 
18 Tender Closing Date and Time 23/01/2020, 11:00AM 
19 Tender Opening Date and Time 23/01/2020, 11:30AM 
20 Name & Address of the office(s) Sustainable Coastal and Marine Fisheries Project, Department of Fisheries, 

Matshya Bhaban, (Room No-912) Ramna, Dhaka-1000. 
- Selling Tender Document (Principal) 1. Office of the Project Director, Sustainable Coastal and Marine Fisheries 

Project , Room No. 911 (9th Floor), Department of Fisheries, Matshya 
Bhaban, 	Ramna, 	Dhaka-1000, 	Bangladesh, 	E-mail: 
pdscmfpdof@fisheries.gov.bd  
2. Office 	of the 	Principal 	Scientific 	Officer, 	Marine 	Fisheries 	Survey 
management Unit, CGO Building No-2(6th floor), Agrabad, Chattogram. 

- Receiving Tender Document Office of the Principal Scientific Officer, Marine Fisheries Survey management 
Unit, CGO Building No-2(6th floor), Agrabad, Chattogram. 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
21 Eligibility of Tenderer The Tenderer shall have the following criteria: 

1. Minimum 05 years of experience in carrying out the assignments related 
to food supply. 
2. The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods 
of at least 02 contract(s) successfully completed within the last 	5 years, 
with a value of at least Tk. 80.00 Lakh. 3. The minimum amount of liquid 
assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the Tenderer shall be Tk 30.00 
Lakh 

22 Other details (if application) For more information please contract with PE 
23 Brief Description of Services This invitation for tender for supplying foods for RV MS 
24 Price of Tender Document Tk. 2000.00 (Two Thousand) 
25 Identification of Package Location Tender Security 

Amount (Tk) 
Completion Time in 

Years 
Selection of firm for Supply of Foods 
for RV Meen Shandhani 

All over 
Bangladesh 

4.0 Lakh Upto 30 June 2022 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
26 Name of Official Inviting Tender Hasan Ahammed Chowdhury 
27 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director 
28 Address of Official Inviting Tender Sustainable Coastal and Marine Fisheries Project, Department 

of Fisheries, Matshya Bhaban, Dhaka-1000. 
29 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Email: pdscmfpdof@fisheries.gov.bd  
30 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 

(Hasa 	e Chowdhury) 
roject Director 

Sustainas 	oastal and Marine Fisheries Project 
Room 1o. 911 (96  Floor), Department of Fisheries 
Matshya Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh 

E-mail: pdscmfpdof@fisheries.gov.bd  

t 



• 

• 
Memo No. 33.02.0000.949.23.005.19-82k 

	
Date 01/01/2020 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action (Not in order of seniority): 
1. Secretary, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 
2. Director General, Department of Fisheries, Matshya Bhaban, Dhaka. 
3. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Ministry of Planning, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
4. Country Director, World Bank, Dhaka Office (Atten: Mr. Manievel Sene, Co-Task Team Leader, World Bank Office, 

Dhaka). 
5. Assistant Director/Programmer, ICT Section, Department of Fisheries, Matshya Bhaban, Dhaka. (With a request to publish in 

the DoF website). 
6. Advertisement Manager, 

7. Advertisement Manager, 

8. DoF Notice Board. 

Pro' ,  
Sustainable Coa 	d Marine Fisheries Project 

Room No. 911 " Floor), Department of Fisheries 
Matshya Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh 

E-mail: pdscmfpdof@fisheries.gov.bd  

With a request to publish the 
advertisement part for one time 
in your newspaper (Using 
minimum space) and to provide 
us 03 copies of the same. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

